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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2778 

ANSWERED ON 20.12.2023 

 

Production of Solid Fuels 

 

†2778. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH PATEL: 

SHRI RODMAL NAGAR: 

SHRI DURGA DAS (D.D.) UIKEY: 

 

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the details of the plans of the Government regarding future of solid fuels production to make 

the country self-reliant in energy sector; 

(b) the details of the ongoing projects in Madhya Pradesh regarding the work being carried out 

keeping in view the future requirements; 

(c) whether any special scheme is under consideration for Madhya Pradesh to make the state 

self-reliant in energy sector; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) whether any special scheme is proposed for Rajgarh and Khargone Parliamentary 

Constituencies and if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES 

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 

 

(a):   India is expected to be surplus in coal production by the year 2025-26 except 

for some high quality coal and coking coal required for steel sector and ICB plants. 

 

The Production Plan till 2029-30 is as below: 

 

Company/ 

Year 

Production Target Projection 

2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28 2028-29 2029-30 

CIL 780.00 850.00 1000.00 1030.00 1055.00 1090.00 1120.00 

SCCL 70.00 72.50 75.00 79.00 80.00 82.00 82.00 

Captive & 

Others 
162.14 181.6 203.39 227.80 255.14 285.75 320.04 

Total 1012.14 1104.10 1278.39 1336.80 1390.14 1457.75 1522.04 

 

(b): The details of the ongoing coal mining projects in Madhya Pradesh is placed at Annexure-I 

 

(c): No special scheme is under consideration in Ministry of Coal for Madhya Pradesh. 

 

(d) & (e): No special scheme is under consideration of Ministry of Coal for Rajgarh and 

Khargone Parliamentary constituencies. 

 

****** 



 

Annexure-I 

List of working mines as on 01.04.2023 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name Type District State Subsidiary 

1.  JHINGURDA OC 

Singarauli 

M.P. NCL 

2.  JAYANT OC M.P. NCL 

3.  AMLOHRI OC M.P. NCL 

4.  NIGAHI OC M.P. NCL 

5.  BLOCK - B OC M.P. NCL 

6.  DUDHICHUA OC Singarauli & 

Sonbhadra 

U.P. & M.P. NCL 

7.  BINA OC U.P. & M.P. NCL 

8.  KHADIA OC 
Singarauli & 

Sonbhadra 
U.P. & M.P. NCL 

9.  CHHATARPUR-I UG 

Betul 

MP WCL 

10.  CHHATARPUR-II UG MP WCL 

11.  SARNI UG MP WCL 

12.  TAWA-I UG MP WCL 

13.  TAWA-II UG MP WCL 

14.  NEW SETHIA OC 

Chindwara 

MP WCL 

15.  URDHAN OC MP WCL 

16.  NEHERIYA UG MP WCL 

17.  MATHANI UG MP WCL 

18.  
AMALGAMATED 

DHANKASA JAMUNIA 
UG MP WCL 

19.  VISHNUPURI-II UG MP WCL 

20.  MAHADEVPURI UG MP WCL 

21.  TANDSI UG MP WCL 

22.  SHARDA UG MP WCL 

23.  
MOHAN (MOHAN/MAURI 

UG & MOHAN OC) 
MIXED MP WCL 

24.  RAJNAGAR R.O. UG 

Anuppur 

MP SECL 

25.  JHIRIA UG MP SECL 

26.  BIJURI UG MP SECL 

27.  BEHERABAND UG MP SECL 

28.  KURJA/ SHEETALDHARA UG MP SECL 

29.  KAPILDHARA UG MP SECL 

30.  RAJNAGAR OC MP SECL 

31.  AMADAND OC MP SECL 

32.  JAMUNA 1 & 2 UG UG MP SECL 

33.  JAMUNA 9 &10 UG MP SECL 

34.  MEERA UG MP SECL 

35.  BARTARAI UG MP SECL 

36.  BHADRA 7 / 8 UG MP SECL 

37.  PALI UG 
Umaria 

MP SECL 

38.  NOWROZABAD (W) UG MP SECL 



Sl. 

No. 
Name Type District State Subsidiary 

39.  UMARIA UG MP SECL 

40.  PIPARIA UG MP SECL 

41.  VINDHYA UG MP SECL 

42.  KANCHAN OC MP SECL 

43.  RAJENDRA UG 

Shahdol 

MP SECL 

44.  BANGWAR UG MP SECL 

45.  DAMINI UG MP SECL 

46.  KHAIRAH UG MP SECL 

47.  SHARDA HIGHWALL UG MP SECL 

48.  AMLAI OC MP SECL 

49.  RAMPUR BATURA OC 
Shahdol/Anupp

ur 
MP SECL 

50.  DHANPURI OC Shahdol MP SECL 

*3 Mines common in UP and MP are shown in Madhya Pradesh.  

Captive and Commercial 

 

S.No 
COMPANY Block Name State(s) 

No of Running 

Mines/ Blocks 

1 SPL  Moher & Amlohori Extn. Madhya Pradesh 2 

2 JPVL Amelia (North) Madhya Pradesh 1 

3 RCCPL Sial Ghogri Madhya Pradesh 1 

4 UTCL Bicharpur Madhya Pradesh 1 

5 APMDCL Suliyari Madhya Pradesh 1 

6 THDC Amelia Madhya Pradesh 1 

7 BSMPL Gotitoria East and West Madhya Pradesh 2 

***** 

  
 


